
Official Box Score - Final
Arkansas at TCU
02/14/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 0 11

TCU 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 5

Arkansas 4 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

03 Souza,Nolan DH 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
27 Helfrick,Ryder C 4 0 1 0 1 1 10 0 0 3
08 Kozeal,Cam 2B 2 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 1
04 Niu,Maika CF 4 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 3
25 Aloy,Kuhio RF 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
16  Turner,Christian (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
09 Peck,Alexander (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Robinett,Reese 1B 4 0 1 1 1 3 7 0 0 0
05 Pompey,TJ 3B 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
01  Brumbaugh,Carson SS 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 2
42 Ruiz,Damian LF 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Dietz,Hunter P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Kircher,Jackson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 McGuire,Tate (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 34 4 6 3 7 14 24 5 0 11

BATTING

2B: Robinett [1] (off James).

HR: Aloy [1] (7th, 0 out, RBI off James)

TB: Robinett 2; Aloy 4. HBP: Ruiz [1].

Team RISP: 1-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Helfrick [2]; Ruiz [1].

TCU 5 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Cramer,Cole 2B 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
10  Strosnider,Sawyer RF 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
15  Brunson,Chase CF 4 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
6  Franco,Noah (P) DH 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
17  LiddingtonJr,Rob 1B 4 0 1 1 0 2 6 0 0 0
20 Arthur,Jack LF 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
39 Eaton,Cole (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Dallimore,Brady C 4 0 0 0 0 2 13 1 0 2
5  Franco,Lucas SS 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
12  Gargett,Kyuss 3B 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
23 Brassfield,Mason P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
18  James,Zack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 5 4 5 4 10 27 8 0 5

BATTING

2B: Brunson 2 [2] (off Dietz) (off Dietz).

TB: Brunson 4. 2-Out RBI: Brunson 2; LiddingtonJr. HBP: Gargett; Franco [1].

Team RISP: 3-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Gargett; Cramer [1].

FIELDING

PB: Dallimore.

ARK IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Dietz,Hunter 2.0 3 4 4 3 5 13 9 57 30

15  Kircher,Jackson (3) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 28 16
26 McGuire,Tate (4) 5.0 0 0 0 0 4 15 15 60 40

Totals 8.0 4 5 5 4 10 34 28 145 86

HB: Kircher; Dietz. Inher. Rnrs: McGuire 0/2.

GO-FO: Dietz 0-1; Kircher 1-1; McGuire 4-7.

TCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Brassfield,Mason 4.0 3 2 2 4 6 21 16 77 41

18  James,Zack (5) 2.0 3 2 2 2 4 11 9 45 27
6  Franco,Noah 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 10 9 42 27

Totals 9.0 6 4 4 7 14 42 34 164 95

WP: Brassfield; Franco. HB: Brassfield. Inher. Rnrs: James 1/1.

GO-FO: Brassfield 6-1; James 1-1; Franco 1-4.

Umpires: HP: Greg Harmon; 1B: AJ Wendel; 2B: Blake Felix; 3B: John Brammer.

First Pitch:7:15 PM. Duration:3:00.

Attendance:22384



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Arkansas at TCU
02/14/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 0 11

TCU 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 5

Arkansas starters:
03/dh/Souza,Nolan; 27/c/Helfrick,Ryder; 08/2b/Kozeal,Cam; 04/cf/Niu,Maika; 25/rf/Aloy,Kuhio; 18/1b/Robinett,Reese; 05/3b/Pompey,TJ;

01/ss/Brumbaugh,Carson; 42/lf/Ruiz,Damian; 32/p/Dietz,Hunter;

TCU starters:
7/2b/Cramer,Cole; 10/rf/Strosnider,Sawyer; 15/cf/Brunson,Chase; 6/dh/Franco,Noah; 17/1b/LiddingtonJr,Rob; 20/lf/Arthur,Jack;

27/c/Dallimore,Brady; 5/ss/Franco,Lucas; 12/3b/Gargett,Kyuss; 23/p/Brassfield,Mason;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ARK batting

Souza,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Helfrick,Ryder singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-1 S).

Kozeal,Cam struck out looking (3-2 BSKFBBK).

Helfrick,Ryder stole second base.

Niu,Maika struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS).

Bottom of 1st - TCU batting

Cramer,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Strosnider,Sawyer walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Brunson,Chase doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Strosnider,Sawyer scored from first base.

Franco,Noah struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

LiddingtonJr,Rob singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSKB); Brunson,Chase scored from second base.

Arthur,Jack walked (3-1 KBBBB); LiddingtonJr,Rob advanced to second base.

Dallimore,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 0 1 0 1

TCU 2 2 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ARK batting

Aloy,Kuhio grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF).

Robinett,Reese walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pompey,TJ flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Brumbaugh,Carson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - TCU batting

Franco,Lucas lined out to cf (0-2 KS).

Gargett,Kyuss hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Gargett,Kyuss stole second base.

Cramer,Cole walked (3-2 BSFBBB).

Strosnider,Sawyer struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKFS).

Brunson,Chase doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Gargett,Kyuss scored from second base; Cramer,Cole
scored from first base.

Franco,Noah struck out looking (1-2 BSKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 0 0 0 1

TCU 2 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ARK batting

Ruiz,Damian singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Souza,Nolan struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBFS).

Ruiz,Damian advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Helfrick,Ryder walked (3-0 BBBB).

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-0 BBBB); Ruiz,Damian advanced to third base; Helfrick,Ryder advanced to second base.

Niu,Maika reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Ruiz,Damian scored; Helfrick,Ryder out at third

base, ss to 3b; Kozeal,Cam advanced to second base.

Aloy,Kuhio reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 FBS); Niu,Maika out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 3rd - TCU batting

ARK pitching change: Kircher,Jackson replaces Dietz,Hunter.

LiddingtonJr,Rob struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFFK).

Arthur,Jack lined out to first base (2-2 KBSB).

Dallimore,Brady grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 1 1 0 2

TCU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ARK batting

Robinett,Reese struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Pompey,TJ struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

Brumbaugh,Carson singled to shallow right field (3-2 BKBKB).

Ruiz,Damian hit by pitch (1-0 B); Brumbaugh,Carson advanced to second base.

Souza,Nolan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FF); Brumbaugh,Carson advanced to third base;

Ruiz,Damian advanced to second base.

Helfrick,Ryder grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 4th - TCU batting

Franco,Lucas hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB).

Gargett,Kyuss walked (3-1 BBKBB); Franco,Lucas advanced to second base.

Cramer,Cole singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KSB); Franco,Lucas scored from second base; Gargett,Kyuss
advanced from first base to third base.

ARK pitching change: McGuire,Tate replaces Kircher,Jackson.

Strosnider,Sawyer lined out to second base (2-1 FBB).

Brunson,Chase popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 BKBS).

Cramer,Cole stole second base.

Franco,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 0 1 0 3

TCU 1 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - ARK batting

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-1 BBBKB).

TCU pitching change: James,Zack replaces Brassfield,Mason.

Niu,Maika walked (3-2 SBKBBB); Kozeal,Cam advanced to second base.

Aloy,Kuhio grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB); Kozeal,Cam advanced to third base; Niu,Maika advanced
to second base.

Niu,Maika advanced to third base on a passed ball; Kozeal,Cam scored on a passed ball.

Robinett,Reese doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Niu,Maika scored.

Pompey,TJ flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

Brumbaugh,Carson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Bottom of 5th - TCU batting

LiddingtonJr,Rob struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS).

Arthur,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBFFS).

Dallimore,Brady grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 2 1 0 1

TCU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ARK batting

Ruiz,Damian singled to left center (1-1 FB).

Ruiz,Damian stole second base.

Souza,Nolan struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBFFFBS).

Helfrick,Ryder struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-0 BBBB).

Niu,Maika struck out looking (1-2 FKBK).

Bottom of 6th - TCU batting

Franco,Lucas grounded out to third base, p to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Gargett,Kyuss flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 BSB).

Cramer,Cole flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 0 1 0 2

TCU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - ARK batting

Aloy,Kuhio homered to left center (445 ft), RBI (0-1 K).

TCU position change: Franco,Noah now playing p from dh

TCU substitution: replaces James,Zack at OUT.

Robinett,Reese struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS).

Pompey,TJ popped up to second base (0-0).

Brumbaugh,Carson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBK).

Bottom of 7th - TCU batting

Strosnider,Sawyer grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-2 FS).

Brunson,Chase fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KF).

Franco,Noah lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 1 1 0 0

TCU 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - ARK batting

Ruiz,Damian walked (3-2 SFFBBBB).

Souza,Nolan popped up to third base (0-2 KK).

Helfrick,Ryder lined out to lf (2-1 BFB).

Ruiz,Damian advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Kozeal,Cam struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS).

Bottom of 8th - TCU batting

ARK defensive substitution: Turner,Christian replaces Aloy,Kuhio at rf

LiddingtonJr,Rob flied out to rf (3-2 KFFBFBB).

Arthur,Jack grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Dallimore,Brady struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 0 0 0 1

TCU 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - ARK batting

TCU defensive substitution: Eaton,Cole replaces Arthur,Jack at lf

Niu,Maika struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS).

ARK substitution: Peck,Alexander pinch hitting for Turner,Christian.

Peck,Alexander flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 SB).

Robinett,Reese struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARK 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Arkansas at TCU
02/14/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 0 11

TCU 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 5

Arkansas starters:
03/dh/Souza,Nolan; 27/c/Helfrick,Ryder; 08/2b/Kozeal,Cam; 04/cf/Niu,Maika; 25/rf/Aloy,Kuhio; 18/1b/Robinett,Reese; 05/3b/Pompey,TJ;

01/ss/Brumbaugh,Carson; 42/lf/Ruiz,Damian; 32/p/Dietz,Hunter;

TCU starters:
7/2b/Cramer,Cole; 10/rf/Strosnider,Sawyer; 15/cf/Brunson,Chase; 6/dh/Franco,Noah; 17/1b/LiddingtonJr,Rob; 20/lf/Arthur,Jack;

27/c/Dallimore,Brady; 5/ss/Franco,Lucas; 12/3b/Gargett,Kyuss; 23/p/Brassfield,Mason;

Bottom of 1st - TCU batting

Cramer,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Strosnider,Sawyer walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Brunson,Chase doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Strosnider,Sawyer scored from first base.

Franco,Noah struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

LiddingtonJr,Rob singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSKB); Brunson,Chase scored from second base.

Arthur,Jack walked (3-1 KBBBB); LiddingtonJr,Rob advanced to second base.

Dallimore,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - TCU batting

Franco,Lucas lined out to cf (0-2 KS).

Gargett,Kyuss hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Gargett,Kyuss stole second base.

Cramer,Cole walked (3-2 BSFBBB).

Strosnider,Sawyer struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKFS).

Brunson,Chase doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Gargett,Kyuss scored from second base; Cramer,Cole scored from first base.

Franco,Noah struck out looking (1-2 BSKK).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - ARK batting

Ruiz,Damian singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Souza,Nolan struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBFS).

Ruiz,Damian advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Helfrick,Ryder walked (3-0 BBBB).

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-0 BBBB); Ruiz,Damian advanced to third base; Helfrick,Ryder advanced to second base.

Niu,Maika reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Ruiz,Damian scored; Helfrick,Ryder out at third base, ss to 3b; Kozeal,Cam
advanced to second base.



Aloy,Kuhio reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 FBS); Niu,Maika out at second base, ss to 2b.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - TCU batting

Franco,Lucas hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB).

Gargett,Kyuss walked (3-1 BBKBB); Franco,Lucas advanced to second base.

Cramer,Cole singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KSB); Franco,Lucas scored from second base; Gargett,Kyuss advanced from first base to third

base.

ARK pitching change: McGuire,Tate replaces Kircher,Jackson.

Strosnider,Sawyer lined out to second base (2-1 FBB).

Brunson,Chase popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 BKBS).

Cramer,Cole stole second base.

Franco,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - ARK batting

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-1 BBBKB).

TCU pitching change: James,Zack replaces Brassfield,Mason.

Niu,Maika walked (3-2 SBKBBB); Kozeal,Cam advanced to second base.

Aloy,Kuhio grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB); Kozeal,Cam advanced to third base; Niu,Maika advanced to second base.

Niu,Maika advanced to third base on a passed ball; Kozeal,Cam scored on a passed ball.

Robinett,Reese doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Niu,Maika scored.

Pompey,TJ flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

Brumbaugh,Carson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - ARK batting

Aloy,Kuhio homered to left center (445 ft), RBI (0-1 K).

TCU position change: Franco,Noah now playing p from dh

TCU substitution: replaces James,Zack at OUT.

Robinett,Reese struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS).

Pompey,TJ popped up to second base (0-0).

Brumbaugh,Carson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Arkansas at TCU
02/14/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 0 11

TCU 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 5

ARKANSAS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #03 Souza, Nolan dh 5 0 0 0

2 #27 Helfrick, Ryder c 4 0 1 0

3 #08 Kozeal, Cam 2b 2 1 0 0

4 #04 Niu, Maika cf 4 1 0 1

5 #09 Peck, Alexander
#25 Aloy, Kuhio

#16 Turner, Christian

PH 1

4

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

6 #18 Robinett, Reese 1b 4 0 1 1

7 #05 Pompey, TJ 3b 4 0 0 0

8 #01 Brumbaugh, Carson ss 4 0 1 0

9 #42 Ruiz, Damian lf 2 1 2 0

Totals 34 4 6 3
Runs 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
Hits 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 11

ARK IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Dietz,Hunter 2.0 3 4 4 3 5 13 9 57 30
15  Kircher,Jackson (3) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 28 16
26 McGuire,Tate (4) 5.0 0 0 0 0 4 15 15 60 40

Totals 8.0 4 5 5 4 10 34 28 145 86

HB: Kircher; Dietz. Inher. Rnrs: McGuire 0/2.

GO-FO: Dietz 0-1; Kircher 1-1; McGuire 4-7.
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Arkansas at TCU
02/14/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 0 11

TCU 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 5

TCU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Cramer, Cole 2b 3 1 1 1

2 #10 Strosnider, Sawyer rf 3 1 0 0

3 #15 Brunson, Chase cf 4 1 2 3

4 #6 Franco, Noah p 4 0 0 0

5 #17 Liddington Jr., Rob 1b 4 0 1 1

6 #39 Eaton, Cole
#20 Arthur, Jack

lf 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #27 Dallimore, Brady c 4 0 0 0

8 #5 Franco, Lucas ss 2 1 0 0

9 #12 Gargett, Kyuss 3b 1 1 0 0

Totals 28 5 4 5
Runs 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
Hits 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

TCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Brassfield,Mason 4.0 3 2 2 4 6 21 16 77 41
18  James,Zack (5) 2.0 3 2 2 2 4 11 9 45 27
6  Franco,Noah 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 10 9 42 27

Totals 9.0 6 4 4 7 14 42 34 164 95

WP: Brassfield; Franco. HB: Brassfield. Inher. Rnrs: James 1/1.

GO-FO: Brassfield 6-1; James 1-1; Franco 1-4.
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